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About Identity Foundation 

Identity Foundation (IF) is a charitable trust (E-3981-Pune) registered 
with the office of the Charity Commissioner of Pune. Identity 
Foundation has been working with underprivileged children since 
September 2003. It is a not-for-profit organisation without any political 
and religious affiliations. 
 
 

 

Throughout the past year, with the 

unwavering support of our donors, 

volunteers, and partners, we have 

been able to reach more children, 

providing them with resources that 

create pathways for brighter futures, 

such as educational support, sports 

activities, food distribution. 

after-school programs have seen a 

40% increase in student retention 

and academic performance. These 

outcomes are only possible because 

of your generous support. 

In the coming financial year, we will 

try and look for new funding 

avenues. We have some nice 

program ideas, and we also need to 

support actively the Reading Class 

program and mobile learning center. 

We have started Chetana project 

from 2018 with 3 other NGOs with 

the Pune Municipal Corporation’s 

Education (Primary) Department. 

The initiative aims at strengthening 

the PMC’s pre-school system 

through intervention in 60 PMC 

Schools. Any help towards finding 

new funding sources is highly 

appreciated. 
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Programme: Reading Class 

CHILDREN: 3923 , SCHOOLS COVERED: 17 
 
The organization has been conducting reading classes since 2006 in the municipal schools. 
Presently the reading classes are conducted in 17 municipal schools. A team of educators 
(referred to as “book fairies”) carry a large range of books with them to the school during 
the school hours and assist the students between the 1st and 4th grade in reading them. 
The book fairies go to each class once a week for one hour. The children are divided into 
groups based on their reading levels (reading levels are determined through a pre-test and 
also two post-tests are conducted to find the change in reading levels). Books are 
distributed as per these reading levels. In addition, several activities such as songs, stories, 
word games etc. are also used to build the interest of children in reading.  
 
Objectives & Methodology: 
 

- Developing reading skills of children. 
- Inculcating reading habits. 
- Child development through stimulating the child’s capacities. 
- Encouraging children’s participation in all activities. 

 

             Children From 17 School by Class,  
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Level of Competence by Class at Post-test 
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Activities in School Library project  
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Books/Workbooks Used by Children other than iF publication 

 

 
iF- Own Publication Books & Workbooks 

 

 
 

360

1350

144

144

180

217

720

18

18

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

Alphabets book

Matras Book

Vikas Shishuvachan

Bal Madhuri Vachan

Without Composite letter

Majedar katha

Story Books

Sarav book

Kodich Kodi

1050

1200

450

1980

1350

645

540

810

182

680

90

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

Akshar Mitra 1-2

Diwali Ank 3rd & 4th

ChitraMitra

All Alphabets Color Books

Colorfull worksheet

Worksheet set

News paper cutting

Shabd-Chitra kosh

English worksheet

Chintu worksheet

Picture reading

Total-3151 
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Training of staff:  
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Programme:  Mobile Learning and infotainment Centre (MLC)  
(CHILDREN: 6948, MLCS: 2, ) 
 
The MLC programme is the flagship programme of iF. This programme revolves around the 
utilization of the 2 Mobile learning and Infotainment centers that we operate. The MLC’s 
support multiple activities of iF as well as other NGO’s who partner with iF. 
 
 

  
 

 
 
School transportation or Pick & drop:     
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Activities at Support classes: 
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Activities at Support classes: 
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Picnic activity at support Classes 
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MCLI with another partner NGO       
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Computer Class                      
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Chetana Baladi Project (Pre Primary school):  conducted in  5 municipal schools. 
 

1. To Strengthen the PMC pre-school education system through intervention and 

handholding support so that PMC Shoulders responsibility of Continuation. 

2. Creating pre-primary programme based on SCERTs Aakar Programme in 5 school. 

3. To build the capacity of pre-primary staff of 5 Schools as per Chetana Programme. 
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Making Rakhi Activity 
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Khel Ghar Activity 
 
 
 

         Book Reading Activity 


